

24th November, 2023

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code No. 507880

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. **NSE Code - VIPIND**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head - Legal

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Fri 11/24/2023 4:02 AM

To:Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>;Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>;Kundan Thakur <kundan.thakur@vipbags.com>;Anuradha Matkar <anuradha.matkar@vipbags.com>;Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>

Cc: priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in < priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in >; jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in < jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in >; jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in < jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.ja

1 attachments (1 MB)

ID18425.pdf;

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: VIP Industries Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
23 Nov 2023	0049961	SHARAD MISRA	8868	5675731 - 5678230	2500

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

163494.

40

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd 247 Park, C-101 L.B.S. Marg Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400083

Unit: VIP Industries Limited

Folio/Demat a/c: 0049961

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per my email contact with (printout attached), I wish to state that I have lost the physical share certificates of the above mentioned Uni and Folio.

Request you to please provide me with

- a) Distinctive numbers of share, I hold
- b) Share certificate number(s)

This is required by me to file the police complaint, newspaper AD etc.

I am enclosing my Aadhar Card copy(duly signed) as proof of address.

Request you to please let me know the details a the earliest, preferably on my e-mail 'sharadmisra@hotmail.com' (registered with you)

Regards

Sharad Misa

B2/82 First Floor, Vijayant Khand

Shorad Mila

Gomti Nagar,

Lucknow - 226010

2 2 NOV 2023

R1183512018425

179

